507682679 01/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7729821 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCEANIT LABORATORIES, INC.	03/15/2017
LUKE B. JOSEPH	03/15/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFIRST MEDICAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	444 LUNALILO HOME RD., APT 903	
City:	HONOLULU	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96825	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IFRST.002C3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEVANIE DUFOUR
SIGNATURE:	/Devanie DuFour/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Oceanit and Joseph to iFirst Inc) - IFRST.002C3#page1.tif

PATENT 507682679 REEL: 062303 FRAME: 0500

THIRD AMENDMENT TO TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT TO TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER AND LICENSE AGREEMENT (this "Third Amendment") is entered into as of March 15, 2017 (the "Effective Date") by and between OCEANIT LABORATORIES, INC., a Hawaii corporation ("Transferor"), Luke B. Joseph ("Joseph") and iFirst Medical Technologies, Inc. ("IMT"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, Oceanit, Joseph and IMT (through its predecessor in interest, iFirst Medical Technologies LLC) entered into a Technology Transfer and License Agreement dated as of December 2, 2015, as amended by the Amendment to Technology Transfer and License Agreement, dated as of September 16, 2016, and as further amended by the Second Amendment to Technology Transfer and License Agreement dated December 15, 2016 (collectively, the "Agreement")



- 2. The patent application number of the Disposable BioMEMS Coagulation Profiling Cartridge (cartridge only) in Exhibit B of the Agreement is hereby corrected to be "14/526,034".
- 3. All terms and provisions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect as amended hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Third Amendment as of the Effective Date.

OCEANIT LABORATORIES, INC.	LUKE B. JOSEPH By: Luke B. Joseph
Name: John Selever	Name: Luke B. Joseph
Title: Co to	Title: CEO

BY: Luke B. Goseph

Name: Luke B. Joseph

Title: CEO

PATENT REEL: 062303 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 01/06/2023